SECTION 00 41 15

BID FORM

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION:	Stokes Road Bridge Repair over St. Mary's River Bid Number NC19-027 Nassau County, Florida
BID DEADLINE:	Tuesday, February 04, 2020
THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:	Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County Judicial Annex Office of the Ex-Officio Clerk 76347 Veterans Way, Suite 456 Yulee, Florida 32097

1.01 The undersigned Bidder proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an agreement with the County in the form included in the Bidding Documents to perform all Work as specified or indicated in the Bidding Documents for the prices and within the times indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents.

PPR Contentin 110
Company Name (typed or printed): <u>CINCONTACTING LLC</u>
Company Name (typed or printed): CPR Contracting LLC Business address: 11468 New Bislin Rd Jacksonulle EL 32226
Phone No.: <u>904 - 723 - 3500</u> Fax No.: <u>904 - 723 - 3505</u>
Contact Name: Max Hielm
Contact Title: Roject Manager
Contact email address: Max @ COTCOntracting. Com

- 2.01 Bidder accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Advertisement or Invitation to Bid and Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. The Bid will remain subject to acceptance for 90 days after the Bid opening, or for such longer period of time that Bidder may agree to in writing upon request of the County.
- 3.01 In submitting this Bid, Bidder represents, as set forth in the Agreement, that:
 - A. Bidder has examined and carefully studied the Bidding Documents, the other related data identified in the Bidding Documents, and the following Addenda, receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged:

Addendum No.	Addendum Date
Addendum # 1	January 21,2020

- B. Bidder has visited the Site and become familiar with and is satisfied as to the general, local and Site conditions that may affect cost, progress, and performance of the Work.
- C. Bidder is familiar with and is satisfied as to all federal, state and local Laws and Regulations that may affect cost, progress and performance of the Work.
- D. Bidder has carefully studied all: (1) reports of explorations and tests of subsurface conditions at or contiguous to the Site and all drawings of physical conditions in or relating to existing surface or subsurface structures at or contiguous to the Site (except Underground Facilities) which have been identified in the Supplementary Conditions as provided in paragraph 4.02 of the General Conditions, and (2) reports and drawings of a Hazardous Environmental Condition, if any, which has been identified in the Supplementary Conditions as provided in paragraph 4.06 of the General Conditions.
- E. Bidder has obtained and carefully studied (or assumes responsibility for having done so) all additional or supplementary examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, studies. and data concerning conditions (surface, subsurface and Underground Facilities) at or contiguous to the Site which may affect costs, progress, or performance of the Work or which relate to any aspect of the means, methods, techniques, sequences, and procedures of construction to be employed by Bidder, including applying the specific means, methods, techniques, sequences, and procedures of construction expressly required by the Bidding Documents to be employed by Bidder, and safety precautions and programs incident thereto.
- F. Bidder does not consider that any further examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, studies, or data are necessary for the determination of this Bid for performance of the Work at the price(s) bid and within the times and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents.
- G. Bidder is aware of the general nature of the work to be performed by the County and others at the Site that relates to the Work as indicated in the Bidding Documents.
- H. Bidder has correlated the information known to Bidder, information and observations obtained from visits to the Site, reports and drawings identified in the Bidding Documents, and all additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, studies, and data with the Bidding Documents.



NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Contract Management Department 96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 Yulee, Florida 32097 904-530-6040

Grayson Hagins ghagins@nassaucountyfl.com

TO:	All Proposers
FROM:	Grayson Hagins, Contract/Purchasing Manager
SUBJECT:	Addendum #1
	Invitation to Bid, Bid Number NC19-027
	Stokes Rd. Bridge Repair
	January 21, 2020

REMINDER: This addendum must be acknowledged, on the Bid Form Section 00-41-15, Article 3.01.A. Failure to comply may result in disqualification of your submittal.

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original documents.

Part 1 – Questions & Answers

Can you tell me if the Board of Commissioners has a budgeted amount established for the above referenced project? I was not able to locate this budgetary number on bid docs or public record.

Answer: The engineer's construction estimate for this project is \$474,505.40

Part 2 – Clarifications

THERE WILL BE NO PRE-BID MEETING FOR THIS PROJECT

ATTACHMENTS:

N/A

NOTE: You are required to acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Form, Section 00-41-15, Article 3.01.A.

1

End of Addendum #1

- I. Bidder has given Engineer of Record written notice of all conflicts, errors, ambiguities, or discrepancies that Bidder has discovered in the Bidding Documents, and the written resolution thereof by Engineer of Record is acceptable to Bidder.
- J. The Bidding Documents are generally sufficient to indicate and convey understanding of all terms and conditions for the performance of the Work for which this Bid is submitted.
- **4.01** Bidder further represents that this Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed individual or entity and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid; Bidder has not solicited or induced any individual or entity to refrain from bidding; and Bidder has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over the County.
- **5.01** Bidder will complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents for the following price(s):

BID TAB [STOKES ROAD BRIDGE REPAIR OVER ST. MARY'S RIVER]

Summary of Pay Items				
Item Number				
Mobilization	LS	1.000	1.000	
Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.000	1.000	
Turbidity Barrier LF 200.00				
Restore Spalled Area, Portland Cement Grout CF 10.00 1			10.00	
Standard Integral Pile Jacket, Non-Structural, Up to 16"	LF	236.00	236.00	
	,			
	Item Description Mobilization Maintenance of Traffic Turbidity Barrier Restore Spalled Area, Portland Cement Grout	Item DescriptionUnitMobilizationLSMaintenance of TrafficLSTurbidity BarrierLFRestore Spalled Area, Portland Cement GroutCF	Item DescriptionUnitQuantityMobilizationLS1.000Maintenance of TrafficLS1.000Turbidity BarrierLF200.00Restore Spalled Area, Portland Cement GroutCF10.00	

BASE BID TOT	AL	017 100 00
TOTAL AMOU	NT (PAY ITEMS)	\$ 217,000.00
Two	Hundred	Seventeen Thousand Dollars
		(Use Words)

All specific cash allowances are included in the price(s) set forth above and have been computed in accordance with paragraph 11.02 of the General Conditions.

Unit prices have been computed in accordance with Paragraph 11.03.B of the General Conditions.

Bidder acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed, and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids. Final payment of all Unit Price Bid Items will be based on actual quantities as determined in the Contract Documents.

6.01 Bidder agrees that the Work will be substantially complete within <u>60</u> calendar days after the date when the Contract Times commence to run as provided in paragraph 2.03 of the General Conditions and completed and ready for final payment in accordance with paragraph 14.07.B of the General Conditions within <u>30</u> calendar days from the date of substantial completion. Total contract time shall be <u>90</u> calendar days; for everyday the work goes beyond substantial completion, a day will be removed from final completion so the total days equal <u>90</u> calendar days.

- **6.02** Bidder accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work within the times specified above, which shall be stated in the Agreement.
- 7.01 The following documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:
 - A. Bid Security in the form of a certified check of Bid Bond (Section 00 43 15)
 - B. Tabulation of Subcontractors & Suppliers (Section 00 43 35)
 - C. Florida Trench Safety Act Certification (Section 00 44 55)
 - D. Bidder's Qualification Statement (Section 00 45 13)
 - E. Non-collusion Affidavit (Section 00 45 19)
 - F. Drug-Free Workplace Certificate (Section 00 45 20)
 - G. Public Entity Crimes Statement
 - H. Statement of Disputes, Litigation & Surety Completion
 - I. Certificate of Insurance (See Exhibit 1 for coverages)
- **8.01** The terms used in this Bid with initial capital letters have the meanings indicated in the Instructions to Bidders, the General Conditions, and the Supplementary Conditions.

Invitation to Bid	Stokes Road Bridge Repair over St. Mary's River	BID NC19-027
SUBMITTED on Feb	<u>mary</u> , 20 <u>20</u> .	
State Contractor Licens	se No. CGC 1518320	·
lf Bidder is:		
<u>An Individual</u>		
	pr printed):	
Ву:		
	(Individual's Signature)	
Doing busines:	s as:	
Business addre	ess:	
Phone No.:	Fax No.:	
A Dauta analain		
<u>A Partnership</u>		
	ame:	
Ву:		
	(Signature of general partner - attach evidence of au	thority to sign)
Name (typed d	or printed):	
Business addre	ess:	

nvitation	to Bid
-----------	--------

<u>A Corporation</u>
Corporation Name: CPR Contracting 4C (SEAL)
State of Incorporation: Flocida
Type (General Business, Professional, Service, Limited Liability): Limited Liability
By:
(Signature - attach evidence of authority to sign)
Name (typed or printed): Max Hielm
Title: Project Manager (CORPORATE SEAL)
Attest
(Signature of Corporate Secretary)
Business address: 11468 New Battin Rd.
Jacksonville 72 32226
Phone No.: <u>904 - 723 - 3500</u> Fax No.: <u>904 - 723 - 3505</u>
Date of Qualification to do business is Oct. 2009

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	х.	· ·
UMENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENT ORIC		NAL DOCLMENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENT
SYNOVUS Synovus Bank, Member FDIC	OFFICIAL CHECK	1000291844
	DA	re February 04, 2020 611
Y TEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY	DOLLARS AND ZERO CEM	TS .
0 HE Board of County Commissioners RDER Nassau County F		\$*****10,850.00 ¹¹
EMITTER Cor Contracting, LLC OR Bid Bond AYABLE THROUGH SYNOVUS BANK COLUMBUS, GEORGIA		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
		MP
┉╽᠐᠐᠐Ⴧ╕╽┻╘╘┉╶┉┇᠐╘╽╽		57450

. .

. '

DAMAGES FORM

1. Bidder and Surety, jointly and severally, bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to pay to the County upon default of Bidder any difference between the total amount of Bidder's Bid and the total amount of the Bid of the next lowest, responsible Bidder who submitted a responsive Bid as determined by the County for the work required by the Contract Documents, provided that:

- 1.1. If there is no such next Bidder, and the County does not abandon the Project, then Bidder and Surety shall pay to the County the penal sum set forth on the face of this Bond, and
- 1.2. In no event shall Bidder's and Surety's obligation hereunder exceed the penal sum set forth on the race of this Bond.

2. Default of Bidder shall occur upon the failure of Bidder to deliver within the time required by the Bidding Documents (or any extension thereof agreed to in writing by the County) the executed Agreement required by the Bidding Documents and any performance and payment bonds required by the Bidding Documents.

3. This obligation shall be null and void if:

- 3.1. The County accepts Bidder's Bid and Bidder delivers within the time required by the Bidding Documents (or any extension thereof agreed to in writing by the County) the executed Agreement required by the Bidding Documents arid any performance and payment bonds required b) the Bidding Documents, or
- 3.2. All Bids are rejected by the County, or
- 3.3. The County fails to issue a Notice of Award to Bidder within the time specified in the Bidding Documents (or any extension thereof agreed to in writing by Bidder and, if applicable, consented to by Surety when required by Paragraph *5* hereof).

4. Payment under this Bond will be due and payable upon default by Bidder and within 30 calendar days after receipt by Bidder and Surety of written notice of default from the County, which notice will be given with reasonable promptness, identifying this Bond and the Project and including a statement of the amount clue.

5. Surety waives notice of any and all defenses based on or arising out of any time extension to issue Notice of Award agreed to in writing by the County and Bidder, provided that the total time for issuing Notice of Award including extensions shall not in the aggregate exceed 120 days from Bid due date without Surety's written consent.

6. No suit or action shall be commenced under this Bond prior to 30 calendar days after the notice of default required in Paragraph 4 above is received by Bidder and Surety and in no case later than one year after Bid due date.

7. Any suit or action under this Bond shall be commenced only in a court of competent jurisdiction located in the slate in which the Project is located.

8. Notices required hereunder shall be in writing and sent to Bidder and Surety at their respective addresses shown on the face of this Bond. Such notices may be sent by personal delivery, commercial courier, or by United States Registered or Certified Mail, return receipt requested, postage pre-paid, and shall be deemed to be effective upon receipt by the party concerned.

9. Surety shall cause to be attached to this Bond a current and effective Power of Attorney evidencing the authority of the officer, agent, or representative who executed this Bond on behalf of Surety to execute, seal, and deliver such Bond and bind the Surety thereby.

10. This Bond is intended to conform to all applicable statutory requirements. Any applicable requirement of any applicable statute that has been omitted from this Bond shall be deemed to be included herein as if set forth at length. If any provision of this Bond conflicts with any applicable statute, then the provision of said statute shall govern and the remainder of this Bond that is not in conflict therewith shall continue in full force and effect.

11. The term "Bid" as used herein includes a Bid, offer, or proposal as applicable.

SECTION 00 43 35

TABULATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS & SUPPLIERS

The undersigned states that the following is a full and complete list of the proposed subcontractors and suppliers on this Project and the class of work to be performed by each, and that such list will not be added to nor altered without written consent to the County through the Engineer.

	SUBCONTRACTOR OR SUPPLIER		CLASS OF WOR	K OR MATERIAL	
	AND ADDRESS				
1.	Five Stor Marine 2910 County Rd #501	-	 Jacket	Material	
2					
2.		-			
3.		-			
4.		-	 		
5.		-	 		
			2		
6.		-	 		
7.	/				
/.		-			

Contracting LLC BIDDER: By: C.V Name: Title: Date:

SECTION 00 44 55

FLORIDA TRENCH SAFETY ACT CERTIFICATION

Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items of the proposal and in the Total Bid Price are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (90-96, Laws of Florida) as modified October 1, 2008. The Bidder further identifies the costs to be summarized below:

1. Trench Safety Act Compliance

2. Special Shoring

Identify method of compliance for Item #1: _

Cos

Identify or attach a copy of Special Shoring requirements for Item #2: _

The undersigned certifies that he/she is the Contractor who will perform the trench excavation for this project, and hereby gives written assurance that Contractor will comply with the applicable trench safety standards specifically set forth in Florida's Trench Safety Act, Laws of Florida, 90-96.

·)	BIDDER: CPR Contracting LLC
	By: Mar to em
	Name: Max Hjelm
	Title: Raject Manager
Sworn to and subscribed	d before me this day of February_, 20_20
8	Miel
Notary I	Public
My Commission Expires	Sept 14, 2023 what we Notary Public State of Florida Stacle M Baird My Commission GG 349733 Expires 09/14/2023

BID NC19-027

SECTION 00 45 13

STATEMENT OF BIDD	ER'S QUALIFICATIONS
Date: 02194 2020 Nassau Cu.	Stokes Road Bridge Repair Bid# NC 19-027

The following experience record, as of date shown, shall be submitted to the County with the Bid Form. All questions shall be answered fully. Bidders who have qualified to bid on other projects for this County within the last 12 months need not resubmit this form unless specifically requested by the County. The contents of this form will be considered confidential to the extent allowed by applicable laws and regulations.

Name c	of Bidder: CPR Contracting	LLC	
Busines	ss Address: 11468 New Bett	n Rol	
	Jacksonville	Street FL	32226
	City	State	Zip Code
1.	Number of years in business as a Contractor un Business Name <u>CPR Contracting</u>	LIC	
	As Principal Contractor	As a Sub-Contractor	
2.	Class of work you are equipped to perform:	General Cons	truction /lonarete Service
3.	Class of work you usually sublet:N)
4.	Have any members of your concern ever opera If so, give details:		
5.	Have you ever failed to qualify as a responsible	bidder? <u>VC</u> . If so,	, give details.
6.	Have you ever refused to enter into a contract If so, give details.		
7.	Have you ever failed to complete any work?	. If so, give details	:
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

- 8. Has any surety or financial institution ever experienced loss on your concern? <u>NS</u>.
 If so, give details: _______.
- 9. Give name and address of the County, type of work, and the contract amount of at least three projects completed in the last three years:

	(1)		(2)		(3)
Project Owner:	FDOT	F	bor	St. Pete	Yardet Club
Owner Project Manager:	Superior (<u>ionstruction =</u>	repenser Con	AC. KCA	
Email:					
Phone No:	904-292	4240 9	04.292.424	10 513-1	871-5331
Address:	7072 Busine	55 PK Blud Ze	572 Busness	FKBIG JAM	pa, Fl.
Jacksonville, FL	, 32246:				
Type of Work: Contract Amt:	FILTON	215 <u>Conuch</u> D <u>\$ 3.</u>	<u>Lugii/CF49/Ri</u> 300,000.10	5 485	Repairs = Pile Tookets
	me and address c truction:	f the County, type o	f work, and contrac	ct amount of proje	ects now in process
	Name	Addr	ess	Type of Work	Contract Amount
A. FB-C	asack	Derved (mit R	esbrahan	\$ 7.7 mil
B Se8	7	Walten C	ent f	Pile Ceretz	\$ 750,000 ~
C. Ocens	21/22	Dured Con	ut Blo	the Restantion	\$ 1.8 mil

D. UF Hospital Dunced Campy Fixt Waterprosty \$ 685 000. E. Shevritan Duncel Campy Fick Bldg Rast- \$ 385,000.

11. Indicate your experience in the construction of work similar to this project (if not demonstrated by Questions 9 and 10, above):

12. Give construction experience of principal individuals of your organization:

	Name	Position	Years of Experience	e Size and Type of Work
A.	Tosin Bonsquet	MGMR / Owner	22	

itat	tion to Bid Stokes F	≀oad Brid	ge Repair o	over St. Mary'	s River	BID NC19-027		
	5							
	E					4		
	Are there any judgments,	suits, or	claims pe	ending agains	st you? _	No If so, give details:		
	Does your organization op	perate as	a corpor	ation, partne	ership, o	r individual? Corporcher		
	In which state incorporate	ed:	Flore	de				
	List name, title, and addre	ess of all	officers:					
	Name			Title		Address		
	(1) Josen Baneque	ł	Man	R)141e	8 Nas Barin Rd. 322		
	(2)							
	(3)							
	(4)							
	(5)							
	B. If a partnership, date of organization:							
	General, Limited, or Associated?							
	List name, address, and proportional interest of parties:							
	Name	A	ddress			Proportional Interest		
	(1)							
						an accurate, up-to-date, con		

15. If requested prior to award of contract, provide to the County an accurate, up-to-date, condensed financial statement on a separate sheet attached to these qualifications of the individual, copartnership, or corporation. The undersigned hereby declares and certifies that the foregoing is a true statement of the experience and condition of the organization, therein first given and that any agency or individual herein named authorized to supply any information as may be deemed necessary to verify this statement.

Signed Title ٤ Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2020 day of ١ Notary Public County My Commission expires Notary Public State of Florida Stacie M Baird My Commission GG 349733 Expires 09/14/2023

SECTION 00 45 19

NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

TO: The _	Owner	, herein called the	e "County."
	bidding requirements for th		4-027
570	Kes Rd. Bri	age kepail	"
the enclosed	contract documents shall	be provided to the County.	
State of	Florida		
County of	Nassau		
	Max Hielm	<u> </u>	, being first duly sworn,
deposes, and	says that:		
		at Man 15	
А.	He is	ect Manager	(officer's title)
	of CPK (on	Tacting Le	(company name),

the Bidder that has submitted the attached bid;

- B. He is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached bid and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such bid;
- C. Such bid is genuine and is not a collusive or sham bid;
- D. Neither the said Bidder nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees, or parties in interest, including this affiant, has in any way colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed, directly or indirectly with any other Bidder, firm, or person to submit a collusive or sham bid in connection with the contract for which the attached bid has been submitted or to refrain from bidding in connection with such contract, or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion or communication or conference with any other Bidder, firm, or person to fix the price or prices in the attached bid or of any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price or the bid price of any other Bidder, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement any advantage against the Durce
- E. The price or prices quoted in the attached bid are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement on the part of the Bidder or any of its agents, representatives, owners: employees, or parties in interest, including this affiant.

BID NC19-027

(Signed) Max Helen

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 410 day of CMUAN 20 20. Notary Public ST PLA Notary Public State of Florida Stacie M Baird My Commission GC 349733 Expires 09/14/2023 My commission expire



ATTACHMENT K DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATION

Preference shall be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. Pursuant to Section 287.087, Florida Statutes, whenever two or more competitive solicitations that are equal with respect to price, quality, and service are received by the State or by any political subdivision for the procurement of commodities or contractual services, a response received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug-free workplace program shall be given preference in the award process. Established procedures for processing tie responses will be followed if none of the tied providers has a drug free workplace program. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business shall:

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal a copy of the statement specified in Subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in Subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 894, Florida Statutes, or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. Impose a sanction on any employee who is so convicted or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program as such is available in the employee's community.

C P R C O N T R A C T I N G , L L C . 11468 New Berlin Rd Jacksonville, Florida 32226 Ph# 904-723-3500 Fx# 904-723-3505



6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of applicable laws, rules and regulations.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

BUSINESS NAME

PROVIDER'S SIGNATURE

C P R C O N T R A C T I N G , L L C . 11468 New Berlin Rd Jacksonville, Florida 3,2226 Ph# 904-723-3500 Fx# 904-723-3505

SECTION 00 45 30

SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

(To be signed in the presence of a notary public or other officer authorized to administer oaths.)

STATE OFFlosida
COUNTY OF Nasia
Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>Max Helm</u> , who bein by me first duly sworn, made the following statement:
1. The business address of CPR Contracting, LLC
is 11468 New Berlin Rd Jacksonwille FL 32226
2. My relationship to CPR Contracting LLC
is <u>Project Manager</u> (Civil Services, Inc. of Bidder/Contractor)

(relationship such as sole proprietor, partner, president, vice president)

3. I understand that a public entity crime as defined in Section 287.133 of the Florida Statutes includes a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity in Florida or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or such an agency or political subdivision and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.

4. I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" is defined by the statute to mean a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without adjudication or guilt, in any federal or state trial of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.

5. I understand that "affiliate" is defined by the statute to mean (1) a predecessor or successor of a person or a corporation convicted of a public entity crime; or (2) an entity under control of any natural person with is active in management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime; (3) those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate; or (4) a person or corporation who knowingly entered into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months.

6. Neither the Bidder/Contractor nor any officer, director, executive, partner, shareholder, employee, member or agent who is active in the management of the Bidder/Contractor, nor any affiliate of the Bidder/Contractor, has been convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.

(Draw a line through Paragraph 6 if Paragraph 7 below applies.)

There has been a conviction of a public entity crime by Bidder/Contractor, or an officer, director, executive, partner, shareholder, employee, member or agent of the Bidder/Contractor who is active in the management of the Bidder/Contractor or an affiliate of the Bidder/Contractor. A determination has been made pursuant to 287.133(3) by order of the Division of Administrative Hearings that it is not in the public interest of the name of the convicted person or affiliate to appear on the convicted vendor list.

The name of the convicted person or affiliate is _____

A copy of the order of the Division of Administrative Hearings is attached to this statement.

(Draw a line through Paragraph 7 if Paragraph 6 above applies.)

Signature)

Sworn to and subscribed before me in the State and County first mentioned above on the

2020 dav

Notary Public

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	$\sim$
Expires 09/14/2023	13
biteary Public State of Floreary Public Stack	Way and S
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	$\sim\sim\sim$

offix seal) Notary Public State of Florida Stacie M Baird Ay Commission GG 349733 a 09/14/2023

SECTION 00 45 35

BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF DISPUTES, LITIGATION, ARBITRATION, AND SURETY COMPLETION, LAST THREE (3) YEARS

 Name and Phone of

 Name and Address of
 Owner or Engineer

 Project
 Owner or Engineer

 Representative
 Contract

 Amount
 Status

NIA

(Signed) ielm Print Name

Subscribed and sworn to before me 20 20 man this day of Notary Public My commission expires : Notary Public State of Florida Stacie M Baird My Commission GG 349733 Expires 09/14/2023

-	ACORD _™ CERT	IFI	CA	TE OF LIAB	LIT	'Y INSI	JRANO	CE	-	MIDDIYYYY) 8/2020
C E	HIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A M ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIV BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSUF REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A	ELY RANC	OR N E DC	NEGATIVELY AMEND, EX DES NOT CONSTITUTE A	TEND	OR ALTER T	HE COVERA	GE AFFORDED BY THE		. THIS XES
tl	MPORTANT: If the certificate holder is he terms and conditions of the policy, ertificate holder in lieu of such endor	cert	ain p	olicies may require an en	dorser	nent. A state				
PRC	DUCER				CONTA NAME:	CT Regina	Gately			
Со	nstruction Underwriters, Inc				PHONE	o, Ext): 904-29	6-3343	FAX (A/C, No)	904-2	96-3430
41	68 Southpoint Pkwy - Ste 305				E-MAIL	ss: rgately@	Dcui-usa.co	m		
Ja	cksonville, FL 32216							FORDING COVERAGE		NAIC #
					INSURER A : Allied World Insurance Company					
INSU	JRED					ER B : Amerisure In				19488
	CPR Contracting, LLC; JB	HC,	LLC			R C : AGCS Marine		Ψ		22837
	Concrete Preservation & F	Repa	lir, Ll	LC		RD : Allied World				10690
	11468 New Berlin Road					RE: Allied World	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			16624
	Jacksonville, FL 32226				INSURE					
co	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER:	MOUNE	KT.		REVISION NUMBER:		
	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES				/E BEE	NISSUED TO				Y PERIOD
IN C	ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY FE XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIR PERT/	EMEN AIN, 1	T, TERM OR CONDITION OF	FANY DBYT	CONTRACT OF HE POLICIES N REDUCED I	R OTHER DOG DESCRIBED I BY PAID CLAI	CUMENT WITH RESPECT HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	TO WH	IICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMI	rs	
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			60040205		02/15/2020	02/15/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,00	0,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			EBL				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$300	,000
	X Binkt Addi Insd	İ.		Ongoing&Comp Ops				MED EXP (Any one person)	s10,0	00
	X Binkt WOS			Contractual Liab				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,00	0,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,00	0,000
	POLICY X PRO-	-						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,00	0,000
	OTHER:								\$	
E	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			60000794		02/15/2020	02/15/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1.00	0,000
_	X ANY AUTO			Binkt Addi Insd				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	•
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED			Binkt WOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS AUTOS			\$10,000 PIP				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	A HIRED AUTOS A AUTOS X1000 Comp Ded X 1000 Coll Ded			+,				(Fei accident)	\$	
D	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			03122329		02/15/2020	02/15/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5.00	0.000
-	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			XS of GL/Auto/WC				AGGREGATE		0,000
	DED X RETENTION \$-0-	1						NoonLonit2	\$	0,000
в	WORKERS COMPENSATION	1		WC2086095	· · ·	02/15/2020	02/15/2021	X PER OTH		
0	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			USL&H Included		02,10,2020	02,10,202.1	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$100	000
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A		Blnkt WOS				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			Blinkt HOO				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		
С	Scheduled Equip			MXI930798242311		02/15/2020	02/15/2021		10000	
č	Rented Equip			MXI930798242311			1	1 \$150,000/\$300,000		
Ŭ	Kenteu Equip			Special Form		01/10/2020		DED:\$5000Cranes	1000A	OP
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES	ACOR		ite. mav	be attached if mo	pre space is requ		10007	
		·								
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION				
	Info Only				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						

Client#: 153

Regina	R. Hotely	
	© 1988-2014 AC	ORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

CONCRPRES

1 The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

RLG